CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

05-25-10

04:17 PM
I have provided notification of the foregoing Utility Supplier Diversity

Program Staff Report in Rulemaking 09-07-027 to the electronic mail addresses
on the attached service list. I have also served a hard copy of the foregoing Staff
Report by U.S. mail on those persons on the attached service list that do not have
e-mail addresses.

Dated May 25, 2010, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ Marzia Zafar
MARZIA ZAFAR
Program and Project Supervisor




L R SERVICE LIST L S
Last Updated on 24-MAY-2010 by: AMT
R0907027 LIST

LR PARTIES LR

Marc D. Joseph

RACHEL E. KOSS

Attorney At Law

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
601 GATEWAY BLVD. STE 1000

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660

mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com

For: Coalition of California Utility Employees

Tracy Stanhoff

President

AMERICAN INDIAN CHAMBER OFCOMMERCE OF CA
555 WEST FIFTH STREET, 31ST FLOOR

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(714) 898-6364

tracy@adproweb.com

For: American Indian Chamber of Commerce of California

Keith M. Krom

General Attor. & Assist. Gen Counsel

AT&T CALIFORNIA

525 MARKET STREET, ROOM 1904

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 778-1420

keith. krom@att.com

For: AT&T California; AT&T Mobility LLC (Cingular Wireless PCS,
LLC); Cagal Cellular Comm. Corp.; Sta Barbara Cellular Systems,
Ltd.; Visalia Cellular Telephone Co.; AT&T Comm. of Calif., Inc.;
TCG Los angeles, Inc.; TCG S.F.; TCG San Diego

Nelsonya Causby

KEITH KROM

General Attorney-Regulatory
AT&T CALIFORNIA

525 MARKET ST., STE 2025
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
(415) 778-1488
nelsonya.causby@att.com
For: AT&T

Len Canty

BLACK ECONOMIC COUNCIL
4096 PIEDMONT AVE., STE. 314
OAKLAND CA 94611

(510) 452-1337
lencanty@blackeconomiccouncil.org
For: BLACK ECONOMIC COUNCIL

Juan D. Espinosa

CABRERA CAPITAL MARKETS, LLC
122 EAST 42ND STREET, 15TH FLOOR
NEW YORK NY 10168

(212) 697-0973
jespinosa@cabreracapital.com

For: Cabrera Capital Markets, LLC

Ted Puntillo

CALIFORNIA DEPT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
1227 O STREET

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 503-8300

ted.puntillo@cdva.ca.gov

For: California Department of Veterans Affairs

Joel Ayala

LAWRENCE B. GARCIA; DAN M. SILVERBOARD
President And Chief Executive Officer

CALIFORNIA HISPANIC CHAMBERS OF COMMERCE
770 L STREET, SUITE 900

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 444-2221

jayala@cahcc.com

For: California Hispanic Chambers of Commerce

John K. Hawks

Executive Director

CALIFORNIA WATER ASSOCIATION

601 VAN NESS AVE,, STE 2047 / MC E3-608
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102-3200

(415) 561-9650

jhawks cwa@comcast.net

For: California Water Association

Sarah De Young

Executive Director

CALTEL

50 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 1500
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(925) 465-4396

deyoung@caltel.org

For: CALTEL

E. Garth Black

COOPER, WHITE & COOPER, LLP

201 CALIFORNIA STREET, 17TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 433-1900

gblack@cwclaw.com

For: SureWest Telephone
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Lawrence B. Garcia

DIEPENBROCK HARRISON

400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 1800

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 492-5000

Igarcia@diepenbrockharrison.com

For: California Hispanic Chambers of Commerce/California Asian
Pacific Chamber of Commerce

Melissa A. Kasnitz

Attorney At Law

DISABILITY RIGHTS ADVOCATES

2001 CENTER STREET, FOURTH FLOOR
BERKELEY CA 94704-1204

(510) 665-8644

pucservice@dralegal.org

For: Disability Rights Advocates

Richard Dryden

DVBE ALLIANCE

1611 S STREET, SUITE 102

SACRAMENTO CA 95811

(916) 446-3510

rich.dryden@cadvbe.org

For: Disabled Veterans Business Enterprise Alliance

Bob Mulz

ELITE SDVOB NETWORK

3829 UNIVERSITY AVE.

SAN DIEGO CA 92105

(619) 284-9922

chairman@elitesdvob.org

For: Elite Service Disabled Veterans Business Enterprise Alliance /
Elite SDVOB Network

Jedediah J. Gibson

Attorney

ELLISON, SCHNEIDER & HARRIS LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5905

(916) 447-2166

jig@eslawfirm.com

For: Sierra Pacific Power Company

Gwen Moore

President

GEM COMMUNICATIONS

4201 WILSHIRE BLVD., STE 615
LOS ANGELES CA 90010

(323) 954-3777

gwen@pacbell.net

For: Gem Communications

Keith Switzer

GOLDEN STATE WATER COMPANY
630 EAST FOOTHILL BOULEVARD
SAN DIMAS CA 91773-9016

(909) 394-3600 X 680
kswitzer@gswater.com

For: Golden State Water Company

Jeanne B. Armstrong

MICHAEL B. DAY

Attorney At Law

GOODIN MACBRIDE SQUERI RITCHIE & DAY LLP
505 SANSOME STREET, SUITE 900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 392-7900

jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com

For: CTIA - The Wireless Association

Melanie Shelby

GRAY GREER SHELBY & VAUGHN, LLC

51 TERALYNN COURT

OAKLAND CA 94619

(510) 698-4723

mmshelby@ggsvllc.com

For: Small Minorty and Woman Owned Business

Elaine Valdez

MABUHAY ALLIANCE

9580 BLACK MOUNTAIN ROAD STE. A-B
SAN DIEGO CA 92126

(858) 537-1500

elaine@mabuhayalliance.org

For: Mabuhay Alliance

Jose E. Guzman, Jr.

ELAINE M. DUNCAN

Attorney At Law

NOSSAMAN LLP

50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 34TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-4799

(415) 398-3600

jguzman@nossaman.com

For: Verizon California, Inc/verizon Business

Elena P. Mello

Revenue Requirements & Ferc

NV ENERGY

6100 NEIL ROAD, PO BOX 10100
RENO NV 89520

(775) 834-4121

emello@sppc.com

For: NV ENERGY
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Deborah Shefler

ANDREW L. NIVEN

Attorney At Law

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, B30A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-2959

DSS8@pge.com

For: Paciic gas & Electric Company

Michelle R. Mishoe

PACIFICORP

825 NE MULTNOMAH STREET, SUITE 1800
PORTLAND OR 97232

(503) 813-5977
michelle.mishoe@pacificorp.com

For: PacifiCorp

Edward N. Jackson

Director Of Revenue Requirements
PARK WATER COMPANY

9750 WASHBURN ROAD
DOWNEY CA 90241-7002

(562) 923-0711 X1212
ed.jackson@parkwater.com

For: Park Water Company

Carlos Pena

SEMPRA ENERGY

101 ASH STREET

SAN DIEGO CA 92101-3017
(619) 696-4320
CFPena@SempraUtilities.com

For: San Diego Gas & Electric Company/Southern California Gas

Company

Gloria Ing
Attorney At Law

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-1999

gloria.ing@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison

Tristan Reyes Close
DOUGLAS K. PORTER; GLORIA M. ING

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY

2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-2883
tristan.reyesclose@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison Company

Sandra Carolina

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
5241 SPRING MOUNTAIN ROAD
LAS VEGAS NV 89150

(702) 876-7396
sandra.carolina@swgas.com

For: Southwest Gas Corporation

Stephen H. Kukta

SPRINT NEXTEL

201 MISSION STREET, STE. 1500
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-1831
(415) 572-8358
stephen.h.kukta@sprint.com

For: Sprint Nextel

Robert L. Kelly

Vice President-Regulatory Affairs
SUBURBAN WATER SYSTEMS
1211 E. CENTER COURT DRIVE
COVINA CA 91724-3603

(626) 543-2590
bkelly@swwc.com

For: Suburban Water Systems

Samuel Kang

Managing Attorney

THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE

1918 UNIVERSITY AVE., 2ND FLOOR
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 926-4001

samk@greenlining.org

For: The Greenlining Institute

Carl Wood

Afl-Cio, Natl Regulatory Affairs Dir.

UTILITY WORKERS UNION OF AMERICA
10103 LIVE OAK AVENUE

CHERRY VALLEY CA 92223

(951) 567-1199

carl.wood@verizon.net

For: Utility Workers Union of America, AFL-CIO

Jesus G. Roman

VERIZON CALIFORNIA INC.

112 LAKEVIEW CANYON ROAD, CAS01LB
THOUSAND OAKS CA 91362

(805) 372-6233

jesus.g.roman@yverizon.com

For: Verizon
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wxxdikxkid STATE EMPLOYEE %% %% ®%%ick Douglas Phason
Consumer Service & Information Division
Melicia Charles AREA 2-B
Executive Division 505 VAN NESS AVE
RM. 5306 San Francisco CA 94102 3298

505 VAN NESS AVE

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 355-5502
mvc(@cpuc.ca.gov

Moises Chavez

Division of Water and Audits
AREA 3-C

505 VAN NESS AVE

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2805
mev(@cpuc.ca.gov

Michael Colvin

Policy & Planning Division
RM. 5119

505 VAN NESS AVE

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 355-5484
me3(@cpuc.ca.gov

Melanie Darling

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5041

505 VAN NESS AVE

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1461

md2@cpuc.ca.gov

Marshall Kennedy

Consumer Service & Information Division
RM. 2013

505 VAN NESS AVE

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-1432

mke@cpuc.ca.gov

Cheryl Lee

Energy Division

AREA 4-A

505 VAN NESS AVE

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2167
cnl@cpuc.ca.gov

(415) 703-2280
phl@cpuc.ca.gov

Karen M. Shea

Executive Division

AREA 5-E

505 VAN NESS AVE

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 355-5506
kms@cpuc.ca.gov

Natalie Wales

Legal Division

RM. 5141

505 VAN NESS AVE

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 355-5490
ndw@cpuc.ca.gov

Marzia Zafar

Consumer Service & Information Division
RM. 2-B

505 VAN NESS AVE

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-1997

zaf{@cpuc.ca.gov

Joyce de Rossett

Division of Water and Audits
AREA 3-C

505 VAN NESS AVE

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5472
jdr@cpuc.ca.gov

Peter A. Casciato

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
355 BRYANT STREET, SUITE 410
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94107

(415) 291-8661
pacasciato@gmail.com

Jerry J. Ruiz

ADORNO YOSS ALVARADO & SMITH
633 W. FIFTH STREET, SUITE 1100
LOS ANGELES CA 90071

(213) 229-2400

jruiz@adorno.com
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J. Alfred Smith, Jr

ALLEN TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH
8501 INTERNATIONAL BOULEVARD
OAKLAND CA 94621

(510) 544-8912
jalfredsmithjr@yahoo.com

Colin R. Petheram

Director - Regulatory

AT&T CALIFORNIA

525 MARKET ST., STE. 1932
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
(415) 778-1255
colin.petheram@att.com

Ileana Winterhalter

AT&T CALIFORNIA

525 MARKET ST., 19TH FLOOR, NO 24
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 778-1468
ileana.winterhalter@att.com

Michelle Choo

AT&T CALIFORNIA

525 MARKET STREET, 20TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 778-1489

michelle.choo@att.com

Skip Cooper

BLACK BUSINESS ASSOCIATION
PO BOX 43159

LOS ANGELES CA 90043

(323) 291-9334

mail@bbala.org

Robert Gnaizda

Counsel

BLACK ECONOMIC COUNCIL
200 29TH ST., STE. 1

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94131
(415) 307-3320
robertgnaizda@gmail.com

Clifford Swint

Senior Vice President

BLAYLOCK ROBERT VAN, LLC
600 LEXINGTON AVE., 3RD FLOOR
NEW YORK NY 10022

(212) 715-3326

cswint@brv-llc.com

Tarrell Gamble

Vice President-Capital Markets

BLAYLOCK ROBERT VAN, LLC

350 FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA, 10TH FLOOR
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 208-6101

tgamble@brv-llc.com

Stewart Lewis Mackenzie Ii

CA DEPT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
1227 O STREET, ROOM 105
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 503-8383
stewart.mackenzie@cdva.ca.gov

For: CA Department of Veterans Affairs

CALIFORNIA ENERGY MARKETS
425 DIVISADERO ST STE 303

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94117-2242
(415) 963-4439

cem@newsdata.com

Jose L. Perez

CALIFORNIA UTILITIES DIVERSITY COUNCIL
1017 L. STREET, PMB 306

SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 752-4386

jperez@cudc.biz

Darin Duncan

CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY
1720 NORTH FIRST STREET

SAN JOSE CA 95112

(408) 367-8227

dduncan@calwater.com

Patrick Alexander

CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY
1720 N. FIRST STREET

SAN JOSE CA 95112

(408) 367-8230

palexander@calwater.com

Salvador Peinado, Jr

CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY
1720 N. FIRST STREET

SAN JOSE CA 95112

(408) 367-8252

speinado@calwater.com
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R. Neil Cheatham Dan M. Silverboard
CAPITAL NETWORKS, INC. DIEPENBROCK HARRISON
433 N. CAMDEN DRIVE, 6TH FLOOR 400 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 1800
BEVERLY HILLS CA 90210 SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(310) 385-9660 (916) 492-5000
ncheatham@cniinc.com dsilverboard@diepenbrock.com
For: California Hispanic Chambers of Commerce/California Asian
Esther Northrup Pacific Chamber of Commerce
COX COMMUNICATIONS
350 10TH AVENUE, SUITE 600
SAN DIEGO CA 92101 Tracy Porter
(619) 266-5315 ELITE AUTO NETWORK
esther.northrup@cox.com 5673 W. LAS POSITAS BLVD., STE. 206
PLEASANTON CA 94588
Drisha Melton (925) 467-1000
CPUC - LA BRANCH Tracy@Eliteautonetwork.com
320 WEST 4TH ST., STE. 500
LOS ANGELES CA 90013 A.J. Wilson
(213) 620-2688 ELITE SDVOB NETWORK
ddm@cpuc.ca.gov 10224 BARONESS AVENUE
SAN DIEGO CA 92126
Suzanne Toller (619) 417-1709
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE vicechairman@elitesdvob.org
505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-6533 Terry Farrelly
(415) 276-6500 269 G AVENUE
suzannetoller@dwt.com CORONADO CA 92118
(619) 435-8201
Jane J. Whang farrellytc@earthlink.net
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800 Mark Fogelman
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-6533 FRIEDMAN DUMAS & SPRINGWATER, LLP
(415) 276-6500 150 SPEAR STREET, SUITE 1600
janewhang@dwt.com SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
(415) 834-3812
Josh Davidson mfogelman@friedumspring.com
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
505 MONTGOMERY ST, STE 800 Charlie Born
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-6533 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
(415) 276-6501 PO BOX 340
joshdavidson@dwt.com ELK GROVE CA 95759
(916) 686-3570
Maria Carbone Charlie.Born@frontiercorp.com
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE, LLP
505 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 800 Nanci Tran
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111-6533 GOLDEN STATE WATER
(415) 276-6500 630 E. FOOTHILL BLVD.
mariacarbone@dwt.com SAN DIMAS CA 91773-9016
(909) 394-3600
Douglas M. Grandy, P.E. nancitran@gswater.com
California Onsite Generation
DG TECHNOLOGIES
1220 MACAULAY CIRCLE
CARMICHAEL CA 95608

(916) 871-2432
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dgrandy@caonsitegen.com

Emma E. Maxey

Supplier Diversity Specialist

GOLDEN STATE WATER COMOPANY
1920 WEST CORPORATE WAY
ANAHEIM CA 92801

Jenny Darney-Lane

Regulatory Affairs Manager

GOLDEN STATE WATER COMPANY
630 E. FOOTHILL BLVD.

SAN DIMAS CA 91773-9016

(909) 394-3600 X423
jadarneylane@gswater.com

John Garon

Regulatory Affairs Manager

GOLDEN STATE WATER COMPANY
630 E. FOOTHILL BLVD.

SAN DIMAS CA 91773-9016

(909) 394-3600 X-679
jgaron@gswater.com

Michael Moss

HARRIS & ASSOCIATES

915 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 1820
LOS ANGELES CA 90017

(213) 489-9833

michael@jwharrislaw.com

Anita Taff-Rice

LAW OFFICES OF ANITA TAFF-RICE
1547 PALOS VERDES MALL, SUITE 298
WALNUT CREEK CA 94597

(415) 699-7885

anitataffrice@earthlink.net

Francis Trottier

LEGAL LEGISLATIVE COALITION
4248 ECHO ROCK LANE
ROSEVILLE CA 95747

(916) 773-2436

soapyone@jps.net

Ken Macias

MACIAS GINI & O'CONNELL
3000 S. STREET, SUITE 300
SACRAMENTO CA 95816
(916) 642-7038
kmacias@mgocpa.com

Lori Anne Doloqueist

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP

ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, 30TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 291-7452

ldolqueist@manatt.com

Sarah E. Leeper

Attorney At Law

MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS, LLP

ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, 30TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 291-7461

sleeper@manatt.com

Ingrid Merriwether

MERRIWETHER & WILLIAMS

417 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 200
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 986-3999

Ingrid@imwis.com

Sean Beatty

Sr. Mgr. External & Regulatory Affairs
MIRANT CALIFORNIA, LLC

696 WEST 10TH STREET
PITTSBURG CA 94565

(925) 427-3483
Sean.Beatty@mirant.com

Martin A. Mattes

Attorney At Law

NOSSAMAN LLC

50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 34TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 438-7225

mmattes@nossaman.com

Rose Davis

NV ENERGY

6226 WEST SAHARA AVE.
LAS VEGAS CA 89151

(702) 402-5168
RDAVIS@NVENERGY.COM

Vil Southasarn

NV ENERGY

6226 WEST SAHARA AVE.
LAS VEGAS CA 86151
(702) 402-5417
vsouthasarn@nvenergy.com
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David Glover Timothy J. Ryan
Renewal SAN GABRIEL VALLEY WATER CO.
OAKLAND CITIZENS COMMITTEE FOR URBAN 11142 GARVEY AVE., PO BOX 6010

1330 BROADWAY, STE. 1030
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 839-2440
occur@sbcglobal.net

Jacqueline R. Glover

Public Affairs And Supplier Diversity
PARK WATER COMPANY

9750 WASHBURN ROAD
DOWNEY CA 90241

(562) 923-0711 X1205
jglover@parkwater.com

Leigh K. Jordan

PARK WATER COMPANY
9750 WASHBURN ROAD
DOWNEY CA 90241

(562) 923-0711
leigh@parkwater.com

Douglas Phason

3245 DUBLIN BLVD., UNIT 314
DUBLIN CA 94568
dxphaso@sbcglobal.net

Michael R. Hanneken

RESS RESOURCES

15 NORTHWOOD COURT
ORINDA CA 94563
resources@ressapproach.com

Bill Winston

S L HARE CAPITAL, INC.

1640 S. SEPULVEDA BLVD, STE 218
LOS ANGELES CA 90025

(310) 479-1680
bill.winston@slharecapital.com

Fred Jordan

Of Commerce

S.F. AFRICAN AMERICAN CHAMBER
11 EMBARCADERO WEST, SE. 210
OAKLAND CA 94607

(510) 763-5400

frederickjordan@aol.com

Linda Wrazen
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK COURT, CP32D

EL MONTE CA 91733-2425

(626) 448-6183

tjryan@sgvwater.com

For: San Gabriel Valley Water Company

Daniel A. Dell'Osa

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY WATER COMPANY
11142 GARVEY AVE., PO BOX 6010

EL MONTE CA 91733-2425

(626) 448-6183

dadellosa@sgvwater.com

Robert W. Nicholson

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY WATER COMPANY
11142 GARVEY AVENUE

EL MONTE CA 91733

(626) 448-6183

rwnicholson@sgvwater.com

Katy Mirr

SEMPRA GLOBAL

101 ASH STREET, HQ 08B
SAN DIEGO CA 92101-3017
(619) 696-2086
KMirr@SempraGlobal.com

Case Administration

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE, ROOM 370
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-3003

Case.Admin@sce.com

Valerie J. Ontiveroz

SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
5241 SPRING MOUNTAIN ROAD
LAS VEGAS NV 89150

(702) 876-7323
valerie.ontiveroz@swgas.com

George Hanible

SPECIAL WORKFORCE CONSULTANT GRP.
3270 ARENA BLVD., STE. 400-116
SACRAMENTO CA 95834-3001

(916) 333-2630

ghanible@um.att.com
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SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530
(858) 637-7914
LWrazen@SempraUltilities.com
Kiristin L. Jacobson Rob Howard
SPRINT NEXTEL UTILITY WORKERS UNION OF AMERICA
201 MISSION STREET, SUITE 1500 PO BOX 4451

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
(707) 816-7583
Kristin.L.Jacobson@sprint.com
For: Sprint Nextel

Jean Chung

THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE

1918 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 926-4009

jeanc@greenlining.org

Stephanie Chen

THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE

1918 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 898-0506

stephaniec@greenlining.org

David A. Finkelstein

THE WILLIAMS CAPITAL GROUP, L.P.
650 FIFTH AVENUE, 11TH FLOOR
NEW YORK NY 10019

(212) 830-4536

finkelstein@willcap.com

Margaret L. Tobias

TOBIAS LAW OFFICE

460 PENNSYLVANIA AVE
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94107
(415) 641-7833
marg@tobiaslo.com

Marilyn H. Ash

U.S. TELEPACIFIC CORP./MPOWER COMM. CORP

620/630 3RD ST.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94107
(415) 430-3119
ashm@telepacific.com

Mark Whitlock

Culture

USC CENTER FOR RELIGIOUS AND CIVIC
17801 EAST MAIN STREET, STE. E
IRVINE CA 92612

(949) 955-0014 X-201

markw(@corchurch.org

OCEANSIDE CA 92052-4451
(760) 828-3058
rphoward06@yahoo.com

Jacque Lopez

VERIZON CALIFORNIA INC

112 LAKEVIEW CANYON ROAD, CA501LB
THOUSAND OAKS CA 91362

(805) 372-6664

jacque.lopez@verizon.com

For: Verizon

Lorraine A. Kocen

Senior Staff Consultant

VERIZON CALIFORNIA INC.

112 S. LAKEVIEW CANYON ROAD, CA 501LS
THOUSAND OAKS CA 91362

(805) 372-6945

lorraine.kocen@verizon.com

Elaine M. Duncan

General Counsel

VERIZON CALIFORNIA, INC.

711 VAN NESS AVENUE, SUITE 300
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94102

(415) 474-0468
elaine.duncan@verizon.com

Dail St. Claire

WILLIAMS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT TRUST
570 SEVENTH AVENUE, STE. 504

NEW YORK NY 10018

(212) 461-6500

stclaire@willcapmanagement.com

Leon M. Bloomfield

WILSON & BLOOMFIELD, LLP

1901 HARRISON STREET, SUITE 1620
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 625-8250

Imb@wblaw.net
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